2014. Accordingly, we revised our financial statements to correct these errors at and for the year ended December 31,
2013. The cumulative decrease to retained earnings was $148 at January 1, 2014. See Note 2 Revision of Financial
Statements.

NOTE 2 REVISION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In March 2014, we determined our deferred tax assets related to certain foreign subsidiaries and Yanacocha stockpiles
were overstated by $143 and $20 ($14 net of tax) at December 31, 2013, respectively. The stockpiles revision
increased Costs applicable to sales by $2 ($1 net of tax) for the three months ended March 31, 2013. We have
assessed the materiality of these misstatements in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Commission�s Staff
Accounting Bulletin (�SAB�) No. 99 and concluded that these errors are not material to our previously issued
consolidated financial statements. Accordingly, by reference to SAB No. 108, our previously issued consolidated
financial statements have been revised as follows:

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
Condensed Consolidated Statement of

Income
As Previously
Reported

Co-product
Reclassification(1)Revision As Revised

Sales $ 2,177 $ 11 $ �  $ 2,188
Costs applicable to sales 1,044 11 2 1,057
Net income (loss) 357 �  (1) 356
Net income (loss) attributable to Newmont
stockholders 315 �  (1) 314
Income (loss) per common share
Basic $ 0.63 $ �  $ �  $ 0.63
Diluted $ 0.63 $ �  $ �  $ 0.63

5

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2013

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
As Previously
Reported Revision As Revised

Net income $ 357 $ (1) $ 356
Net changes in operating assets and liabilities (288) 1 (287)
Net cash provided from continuing operations 439 �  439

At December 31, 2013

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As Previously
Reported Revision

As
Revised

Stockpiles and ore on leach pads(2) $ 3,506 $ (21) $ 3,485
Deferred income tax assets(3) 1,860 (141) 1,719
Other long-term assets 844 5 849
Total Assets 24,764 (157) 24,607
Employee-related benefits 325 (2) 323
Total liabilities 11,700 (2) 11,698
Retained earnings 1,093 (148) 945
Newmont stockholders� equity 10,141 (148) 9,993
Noncontrolling interests 2,923 (7) 2,916
Total equity 13,064 (155) 12,909
Total liabilities and equity 24,764 (157) 24,607

(1) Refer to Note 1 for information on the segment reclassifications.
(2) Includes current and noncurrent stockpiles and ore on leach pads.
(3) Includes current and noncurrent deferred tax assets.
NOTE 3 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

Presentation of an Unrecognized Tax Benefit

In July 2013, ASC guidance was issued related to the presentation of an unrecognized tax benefit when a net operating
loss carryforward, a similar tax loss or a tax credit carryforward exists. The updated guidance requires an entity to net
its unrecognized tax benefits against the deferred tax assets for all same jurisdiction net operating loss carryforward, a